AP7583Q/AQ
Document number: DS43764 Rev. 3 - 2
1 of 21
April 2025
© 2025 Copyright Diodes Incorporated. All Rights Reserved.
AP7583Q/AQ
WIDE INPUT-VOLTAGE RANGE, 300mA ULDO REGULATOR WITH PG

© 2025 Copyright Diodes Incorporated. All Rights Reserved.
AP7583Q/AQ
Ordering Information (Note 6)
AP7583Q - XX XXXX - XX
Packing
13/7: Tape & Reel
Output Voltage
Blank: ADJ
33 : 3.3V
50 : 5.0V
PackageCompliance
Q: Automotive Compliant MP  : MSOP-8EP
FDZW  : W-DFN2020-6
              (SWP) (Type A1)
D4  : TO252-4 (Type C)
Orderable Part Number Package Code Package
Packing
Qty. Carrier
AP7583Q-MP-13 MP MSOP-8EP 2,500 13” Tape & Reel
AP7583Q-XXMP-13 MP MSOP-8EP 2,500 13” Tape & Reel
AP7583Q-FDZW-7 FDZW W-DFN2020-6 (SWP) (Type A1) 3,000 7” Tape & Reel
AP7583Q-XXFDZW-7 FDZW W-DFN2020-6 (SWP) (Type A1) 3,000 7” Tape & Reel
AP7583Q-XXD4-13 D4 TO252-4 (Type C) 2,500 13” Tape & Reel
Note:       6. For packaging details, go to our website at https://www.diodes.com/design/support/packaging/diodes-packaging/.
AP7583A Q - XX XXXX - XX
Packing
13/7: Tape & Reel
Output Voltage
Blank: ADJ
33 : 3.3V
50 : 5.0V
PackageCompliance
Q: Automotive Compliant MP  : MSOP-8EP
FDZW  : W-DFN2020-6
              (SWP) (Type A1)
D4  : TO252-4 (Type C)
Function
A: with PG
Orderable Part Number Package Code Package
Packing
Qty. Carrier
AP7583AQ-MP-13 MP MSOP-8EP 2,500 13” Tape & Reel
AP7583AQ-XXMP-13 MP MSOP-8EP 2,500 13” Tape & Reel
AP7583AQ-FDZW-7 FDZW W-DFN2020-6 (SWP) (Type A1) 3,000 7” Tape & Reel
AP7583AQ-XXFDZW-7 FDZW W-DFN2020-6 (SWP) (Type A1) 3,000 7” Tape & Reel
AP7583AQ-XXD4-13 D4 TO252-4 (Type C) 2,500 13” Tape & Reel
Note:       6. For packaging details, go to our website at https://www.diodes.com/design/support/packaging/diodes-packaging/.
13: 13” Tape & Reel
7:   7” Tape & Reel
13: 13” Tape & Reel
7:   7” Tape & Reel
(XX) (XX)XX - (X)X
(XX) (XX)XX - (X)X
AP7583Q/AQ
Document number: DS43764 Rev. 3 - 2
15 of 21
April 2025
© 2025 Copyright Diodes Incorporated. All Rights Reserved.
AP7583Q/AQ
Marking Information (AP7583Q)
(1) MSOP-8EP
 7583-XXQ
(Top View)
Y W X E
Identification Code
7583Q :  ADJ
7583-33Q : 3.3V
7583-50Q : 5.0V
Logo